
PRICING
PLAN

Summer Pricing Guide
April 16 - October 15

12 am - 10 am

10 am - 1 pm

1 pm - 6 pm

6 pm - 10 pm

10 pm - 12 am

A B C

7.8¢

12.2¢

15.4¢

12.2¢

7.8¢

6.7¢

9.9¢

11.7¢

9.9¢

6.7¢

5.7¢

7.7¢

8.2¢

7.7¢

5.7¢

Winter Pricing Guide
October 16 - April 15

12 am - 5 am

5 am - 11 am

11 am - 5 pm

5 pm - 10 pm

10 pm - 12 am

A B C

10.2¢

13.1¢

10.2¢

13.1¢

10.2¢

8.3¢

10.7¢

8.3¢

10.7¢

8.3¢

6.3¢

7.8¢

6.3¢

7.8¢

6.3¢

Rates effective September 1, 2015 reflect cents per kWh and include rates, distribution services, and 
riders. Rates reflect usage (kWh) of 1,700 and a demand (kW) of 8.

Smart Pricing Plan Rate Details for DP-1.

There is the possibility for “events” to occur up to 25 times per year in 5 hour blocks. 
Events reflect an additional cost of 52¢/kWh.



PRICING
PLAN

Summer Pricing Guide
April 16 - October 15

12 am - 10 am

10 am - 1 pm

1 pm - 6 pm

6 pm - 10 pm

10 pm - 12 am

A B C

7.0¢

11.4¢

14.6¢

11.4¢

7.0¢

6.0¢

9.1¢

10.9¢

9.1¢

6.0¢

5.0¢

6.9¢

7.4¢

6.9¢

5.0¢

Winter Pricing Guide
October 16 - April 15

12 am - 5 am

5 am - 11 am

11 am - 5 pm

5 pm - 10 pm

10 pm - 12 am

A B C

9.4¢

12.3¢

9.4¢

12.3¢

9.4¢

7.5¢

9.9¢

7.5¢

9.9¢

7.5¢

5.5¢

7.0¢

5.5¢

7.0¢

5.5¢

Rates effective September 1, 2015 reflect cents per kWh and include rates, distribution services, and rid-
ers. Rates reflect usage (kWh) of 25,000 and a demand (kW) of 93.

There is the possibility for “events” to occur up to 25 times per year in 5 hour blocks. 
Events reflect an additional cost of 52¢/kWh.

Smart Pricing Plan Rate Details for DP-2.



PRICING
PLAN

How many days at each price?
Days

High-Priced (A)

Medium-Priced (B)

Low-Priced (C)

Critical Peak Events
(5 hr blocks)

Count

30

55

280

25

Days will be classified as a high-priced (A), medium-priced (B) or low-priced (C) day.
Critical Peak Events can occur up to 25 times per year in 5 hour blocks.


