

Smart Pricing Plan Rate Details for DP-1.

Summer Pricing Guide

April 16 - October 15

	A	В	С
12 am - 10 am	7.8¢	6.7¢	5.7¢
10 am - 1 pm	12.2¢	9.9¢	7.7¢
1 pm - 6 pm	15.4¢	11.7¢	8.2¢
6 pm - 10 pm	12.2¢	9.9¢	7.7¢
10 pm - 12 am	7.8¢	6.7¢	5.7¢

Winter Pricing Guide

October 16 - April 15

	A	В	С
12 am - 5 am	10.2¢	8.3¢	6.3¢
5 am - 11 am	13.1¢	10.7¢	7.8¢
11 am - 5 pm	10.2¢	8.3¢	6.3¢
5 pm - 10 pm	13.1¢	10.7¢	7.8¢
10 pm - 12 am	10.2¢	8.3¢	6.3¢

There is the possibility for "events" to occur up to 25 times per year in 5 hour blocks. Events reflect an additional cost of 52^{4} /kWh.



Smart Pricing Plan Rate Details for DP-2.

Summer Pricing Guide

April 16 - October 15

	A	В	С
12 am - 10 am	7.0¢	6.0¢	5.0¢
10 am - 1 pm	11.4¢	9.1¢	6.9¢
1 pm - 6 pm	14.6¢	10.9¢	7.4¢
6 pm - 10 pm	11.4¢	9.1¢	6.9¢
10 pm - 12 am	7.0¢	6.0¢	5.0¢

Winter Pricing Guide

October 16 - April 15

	A	В	С
12 am - 5 am	9.4¢	7.5¢	5.5¢
5 am - 11 am	12.3¢	9.9¢	7.0¢
11 am - 5 pm	9.4¢	7.5¢	5.5¢
5 pm - 10 pm	12.3¢	9.9¢	7.0¢
10 pm - 12 am	9.4¢	7.5¢	5.5¢

There is the possibility for "events" to occur up to 25 times per year in 5 hour blocks. Events reflect an additional cost of 52^{ϕ} /kWh.



Days will be classified as a high-priced (A), medium-priced (B) or low-priced (C) day. Critical Peak Events can occur up to 25 times per year in 5 hour blocks.

How many days at each price?		
<u>Days</u>	<u>Count</u>	
High-Priced (A)	30	
Medium-Priced (B)	55	
Low-Priced (C)	280	
Critical Peak Events (5 hr blocks)	25	